Epic14 Series Air Curtain
Mounting Height: 10ft-16ft
Schwank
Installation Manual
Schwank Ltd. certifies that the air curtains shown herein are licensed to bear the AMCA Seal. The ratings
shown are based on tests and procedures performed in accordance with AMCA Publication 211 (includes
performance testing per AMCA 220) and comply with the requirements of the AMCA Certified Ratings Program.
Rated data shown is for ambient (unheated) units. The AMCA Certified Ratings Seal applies to airflow rate,

For information on Advanced or Default control package - Refer to Controls and Activation section
*Some units are NOT compatible with disconnect switch.
* Note: Wall Mounted Disconnect will be shipped as an accessory. 480V, 600V Electric Heated Models must use Step
  Down Transformer for EC Motors to use with wall mounted Disconnect Switch.
schwankgroup.com/products/air-curtains
Model Width
(inch)
Avg. Outlet Velocity
(FPM)
Air Volume
(CFM)
Power Rating
(kW)
EC Motor(s) / HP
AC-EA036-XX 36 2349 1738 0.98 1/1
AC-EA042-XX 42 2195 1881 1.00 1/1
AC-EA048-XX 48 2316 2263 1.00 1/1
AC-EA060-XX 60 2617 3187 1.82 2/1
AC-EA072-XX 72 2349 3476 1.97 2/1
AC-EA084-XX 84 2195 3762 1.99 2/1
AC-EA096-XX 96 2316 4526 2.00 2/1
AC-EA108-XX 108 2349 5214 2.95 3/1
AC-EA120-XX 120 2617 6374 3.63 4/1
AC-EA144-XX 144 2349 6952 3.92 4/1
Technical Specification
AMCA Certified Projection Velocity for 36" Epic Air Curtain
Distance from Nozzle (inch) 2.75 (At Nozzle Level) 120 168
Max Core Velocity (FPM) 3683 1012 849

48 - 480V
60 - 600V
1 Ambient, no heat
schwankgroup.com/products/air-curtains
Model Width
(inch)
Avg. Outlet Velocity
(FPM)
Air Volume
(CFM)
Motor
(kW)
EC Motor(s) / HP Heater
(kW)
AC-EE036-XX 36 2349 1738 0.98 1/1 12
AC-EE042-XX 42 2195 1881 1.00 1/1 12
AC-EE048-XX 48 2316 2263 1.00 1/1 12
AC-EE060-XX 60 2617 3187 1.82 2/1 18
AC-EE072-XX 72 2349 3476 1.97 2/1 24
AC-EE084-XX 84 2195 3762 1.99 2/1 24
AC-EE096-XX 96 2316 4526 2.00 2/1 24
AC-EE108-XX 108 2349 5214 2.95 3/1 36
AC-EE120-XX 120 2617 6374 3.63 4/1 36
AC-EE144-XX 144 2349 6952 3.92 4/1 48
1. For 50HZ expect ~ 17% reduction in performance
2. 1HP Electronically Communicated (EC) Motor with variable speed control.
3. 13Deg F - Approximate Temp Rise for Electric Heated Models
4. The unit can be mounted at heights ranging from 10 ft to 16 ft, with wind deflections varying from 14.85

Accessories Description
JC-0216-CC Plunger type Overhead Door Switch For Air Curtains (UL and CSA Certified)
JC-0216-MM Roller Type Overhead Door Switch for Air Curtains (UL and CSA Certified)
JC-0216-KT Heavy Duty Magnetic industrial Door Switch for Air Curtain with Actuator Kit
JC-0209-HOA Epic14 Air Curtain HOA (Hands OFF AUTO) Switch With Enclosure
JC-0209-XX Epic14 Insect Control Switch With Enclosure
*JC-0231-XX 32A/600V Wall Mounted Disconnect Panel (3-Pole) (For Epic14 Air Curtain Ambient Models)
*JC-0232-XX 63A/600V Wall Mounted Disconnect Panel (3-Pole) (For Epic14 Air Curtains Electric Heated Models: 36”, 42” &
48”)
*JC-0232-ZZ 100A/600V Wall Mounted Disconnect Panel (3-Pole) (For Epic14 Air Curtain Heated Models: 60”, 72”, 84” & 96”)
*JC-0233-YY 180A/600V Wall Mounted Disconnect Panel (3-Pole) (For Epic14 Air Curtain Heated Models: 108”  & 120”)
JC-0816-2KVA 2kVA Transformer (480/600V - 208V) (For Epic14 Air Curtain: 36” 42” 48”)
JC-0816-4KVA 4kVA Transformer (480V/600V - 208V) (For Epic14 Air Curtain: 60”, 72”, 84” & 96”)
JC-0816-6KVA 6kVA Transformer (480/600V - 208V) (For Epic14 Air Curtain: 108”)
JC-0816-8KVA 8KVA Transformer (480V/600V - 208V) (For Epic14 Air Curtain: 120”)
JC-0856-36 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 36” (Top or Front Intake)
JC-0856-42 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 42” (top or Front Intake)
JC-0856-48 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 48” (Top or Front Intake)
JC-0856-60 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 60” (Top or Front Intake)
JC-0856-72 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 72” (Top or Front Intake) - Set of 2 x 36”
JC-0856-84 EPCI14 Metal Washable Filters 84” (Top or Front Intake) - Set of 2 x 42”
JC-0856-96 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 96” (Top or Front Intake) - Set of 2 x 48”
JC-0856-108 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 108” (Top or Front Intake) - Set of 3 x 36”
JC-0856-120 Epic14 Metal Washable Filters 120” (Top or Front Intake) - Set of 2 x 60”
JC-0871-36 Epic14 Front 36” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color
JC-0871-42 Epic14 Front 42” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color
JC-0871-48 Epic14 Front 48” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color
JC-0871-60 Epic14 Front 60” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color
JC-0871-72 Epic14 Front 72” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color - Set of 2 x 36”
JC-0871-84 Epic14 Front 84” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color - Set of 2 x 42”
JC-0871-96 Epic14 Front 96” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color - Set of 2 x 48”
JC-0871-108 Epic14 Front 108” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color - Set of 3 x 36”
JC-0871-120 Epic14 Front 120” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color - Set of 2 x 60”
JC-0871-144 Epic 14 Front 144” Decorative Shield w/ Matte Silver Color - Set of 4 x 36”
schwankgroup.com/products/air-curtains
Mounting Kits
Mounting Kits Description
JC-0953-36 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 36”
JC-0953-42 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 42”
JC-0953-48 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 48”
JC-0953-60 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 60”
JC-0953-84 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 84”
JC-0953-96 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 96”
JC-0953-108 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 108”
JC-0953-120 Epic14 Concealed Wall Mount Backplate Kit for 120”
JC-0954-KT Epic14 Right Side Verticle Mounting Kit (Floor Mount) w/ Anthracite Grey Color RAL7016
JC-0955-KT Epic14 Left Side Verticle Mounting Kit (Floor Mount) w/ Anthracite Grey Color RAL7016
JC-0950-060 Epic14 Wall Mount, Ceiling Mount Angled ”L” Bracket Kit (36” 42” 48” 60”) w/ Anthracite Grey Color RAL 7016 -
Set of 2 Brackets
JC-0950-120 Epic14 Wall Mount, Ceiling Mount Angled ”L” Bracket Kit (72” 84” 96” 120”) w/ Anthracite Grey Color RAL7016 -
Set of 3 Brackets
JC-0950-108 Epic14 Wall Mount, Ceiling Mount Angled ”L” Bracket Kit (108”) w/ Anthracite Grey Color RAL7016 - Set of 4
Brackets
schwankgroup.com/products/air-curtains
Controls and Activation

 ■ Filters are only designed to meet Schwank Epic Series
(Electric Heated or Ambient Model)
 ■ Filters are UL Class (X) Certified
 ■ Filters are located inside the intake screen for a sleek and
tidy appearance
Filter Kit Part Numbers Air Curtain Size Filter QTY Included
JC-0856-36 36” 1
JC-0856-42 42” 1
JC-0856-48 48” 1
JC-0856-60 60” 1
JC-0856-72 72” 2
JC-0856-84 84” 2
JC-0856-96 96” 2
JC-0856-108 108” 3
JC-0856-120 120” 2
JC-0856-144 144” 4
schwankgroup.com/products/air-curtains
Replacement Parts List
Schwank Epic14 Series Air Curtain - Ambient
8
5
3
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
4
2
1 4
7
6
schwankgroup.com/products/air-curtains
Item Description Part # QTY Notes Model #
1 Front Shield, 36” JC-0871-36 1 AC-EA036-20, AC-EA072-20, AC-EA108-20
Front Shield, 37” JC-0871-37 1 108” Middle Front Shield AC-EA108-20, AC-EA144-20
Front Shield, 42” JC-0871-42 1
108” & 144” Front Shield
for Middle Units
AC-EA042-20, AC-EA084-20
Front Shield, 48” JC-0871-48 1 AC-EA048-20, AC-EA096-20
Front Shield, 60” JC-0871-60 1 AC-EA060-20, AC-EA120-20
2 Front Cover (NO INTAKE HOLES), 36” JC-0872-36 1 AC-EA036-20, AC-EA072-20, AC-EA108-20
Front Cover (NO INTAKE HOLES), 42" JC-0872-42 1 AC-EA042-20, AC-EA084-20, AC-EA144-20
Front Cover (NO INTAKE HOLES), 48” JC-0872-48 1 AC-EA048-20, AC-EA096-20
Front Cover (NO INTAKE HOLES), 60” JC-0872-60 1 AC-EA060-20, AC-EA120-20
2 Front Cover (WITH INTAKE HOLES), 36” JC-0873-36 1 AC-EA036-20, AC-EA072-20, AC-EA108-20
Front Cover (WITH INTAKE HOLES), 42” JC-0873-42 1 AC-EA042-20, AC-EA084-20, AC-EA144-20
Front Cover (WITH INTAKE HOLES), 48” JC-0873-48 1 AC-EA048-20, AC-EA096-20
Front Cover (WITH INTAKE HOLES), 60” JC-0873-60 1 AC-EA060-20, AC-EA120-20
3 Bottom Cover, 36” JC-0870-36 1 AC-EA036-20, AC-EA072-20, AC-EA108-20
Bottom Cover, 42” JC-0870-42 1 AC-EA042-20, AC-EA084-20, AC-EA144-20
Bottom Cover, 48” JC-0870-48 1 AC-EA048-20, AC-EA096-20
Bottom Cover, 60” JC-0870-60 1 AC-EA060-20, AC-EA120-20
4 EC Motor (Dual Shaft) JC-0810-XX 1 All
EC Motor (Single Shaft) JC-0812-XX 1 AC-EE060-20, AC-EE120-20
5 Impeller - Right JC-0851-XX 1 Right All
Impeller - Left JC-0853-XX 1 Left All
8 Top Cover Cap (With Intake Holes), 36 JC-0876-36 1 AC-EA036-20, AC-EA072-20, AC-EA108-20
Top Cover Cap (With Intake Holes), 42 JC-0876-42 AC-EA042-20, AC-EA084-20, AC-EA144-20
Top Cover Cap (With Intake Holes), 48 JC-0876-48 AC-EA048-20, AC-EA096-20
Top Cover Cap (With Intake Holes), 60 JC-0876-60 AC-EA060-20, AC-EA120-20
10 Screw-Down Cord grip (1.08”) - Panel Mount JC-0840-XX 1 All
11 PLC (Modbus) JM-0615-XX 1 Basic Control All
PLC (Modbus) JM-0610-XX 1 Advanced Control All
12 Power Unit - SST-24VDC-50W JA-0775-SA 1 All